constructed in conformity with the Oceana County Health Department regulations in 
eeect at the time of the proposed construction thereof. 

c. No dwelling shall be erected on any parcel within the jurisdiction of the Corporation at a 
value of less than eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000.00), based on year 2001 cost 
levels. Such values shall exclude the value of the land on which the dwelling is located but 
may include the value of a well and septic system. The annual CP| index shall be used to 
calculate escalators for years after 2001.